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FIRST MEETING OF THE INTEGRATED REGIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION 

INFRASTRUCTURE TASK FORCE 

(Pretoria, South Africa, 26-28 June 2013) 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

STATES NO. NAMES OFFICIAL TITLE/ DESIGNATION/ EMAIL/CONTACTS 

BOTSWANA 1. Simon Masike Ag. Principal Telecoms Engineer 

P.O. Box 250, Gaborone,  

Tel. +267 717 35614 ; Mobile 

BOTSWANA 2. Oabitsa Molefi  Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 

Civil Aviation Authority of Botswana 

P O Box 250, Gaborone,  

Tel:  +267 391 4404;  Mob:  +267 717 35614 

Email:   omolefi@caab.co.bw 

 3.   

BURUNDI 4. Christian Ndayikengurukiye Chef de Section, CNS,  

Burundi Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel.:  +257 22 22 3428; Mob:  +257 78 731 132 

Email: aacb@aacb.bi; ndachri@gmail.com 

BURUNDI 5. Protais Ndayishimiye CNS Electrician,  

Burundi Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel.:  +25722 22 3797; Mob: +257 7160 4949 

Email: aacb@aacb.bi; protaisndayishimiye@gmail.com 

CAMEROON 6. Pierre O Ntongmo Chief of CNS, 

Cameroon Civil Aviation Authority 

P O Box 6998, Yaoundé,  

mailto:omolefi@caab.co.bw
mailto:aacb@aacb.bi
mailto:ndachri@gmail.com
mailto:aacb@aacb.bi
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Mob:  +237 798 30989 

Email:  Olivier.ntongmo@ccaa.aero 

EGYPT 7. Ibrahim Eissa General Satellite Manager,  

Egypt National Air Navigation Services Company (NANSC) 

Tel:   +202 22685279  Fax:   +202 22685279 

Mob:  +201 010 6333 2606;  +201 222 371262 

Email:  Ibrahim_eissa@hotmail.com;  Ibrahim.eissa@nansceg.net 

EGYPT 8. Amira Abdallah A. Elgendy Satellite Engineer,  

Egypt National Air Navigation Services Company (NANSC) 

Tel:   +201 000042592  Fax: +201 000042592 

Email: engamira27@yahoo.com 

ETHIOPIA 9. Girma Yami Hunde Advisor to Director General 

Ethiopian Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 978, Addis Ababa,  

Tel: +251 910 908803; +251 910  908 803  Fax:   +251 116 

650281 

Email: caa.airnav@ethionet.et;   Hunde.girma222@gmail.com  

ETHIOPIA 10. Shimeles Kibreab Zerufael Rep/Deputy Director General 

Air Navigation Services, Ethiopia Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 978, Addis Ababa 

Tel: 251 116 650265;  Mob:   +251 911201267  Fax: +256 116 650281 

Email: caa-airnav@ethionet.et;    shimeleskibreab@gmail.com 

 11.  , ,  

FRANCE-  12. Mr. Craig Partridge Business Development Manager 

DGCA France Designee INEO 

INEO Engineering and Systems France 

P.O. Box 2724; Bedfordview; 2008 South Africa 

mailto:Ibrahim_eissa@hotmail.com
mailto:Ibrahim.eissa@nansceg.net
mailto:engamira27@yahoo.com
mailto:caa.airnav@ethionet.et
mailto:Hunde.girma222@gmail.com
mailto:caa-airnav@ethionet.et
mailto:shimeleskibreab@gmail.com
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Tel: +27 83 298 6134;  Fax: +27 865538277 

Email: craig.partridge@cofelyineo-gdfsuez.com 

KENYA 13. Eng  Shadrack Wesechere Manager,  Engineering Services 

Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 30163 00100  Nairobi 

Tel:   +254 20 827107; Mob: + 254 721517968 

Email: swesechere@kcaa.or.ke 

LIBYA 14. Mohamed O. Mohamed Ali Telecommunications Engineer 

Libyan Civil Aviation Authority 

Benghazi Airport,  

Tel: +218 925108561  Fax: +218 61 3350099 

Email: mohamed_omran58@yahoo.com 

LIBYA 15. Melud Omar Chief , Communications Department 

Libyan Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 14399, Tripoli,  

Tel : +218 92 5194677 :  Fax : +218 21 5630446 

Email : melud.omar@yahoo.com 

MOZAMBIQUE 16. Ms Celia Balate,  Head AIM 

Instituto de Aviação Civil de Moçambique 

Alameda do Aeroporto C.P. 227, Maputo,  

Mob.: 258 827 028 890 

Email:  cbalate@iacm.gov.mz 

MOZAMBIQUE 17. Teodoro Correia, ADM, Director de Manutenção de  Equipamentos e Sistemas 

ADM, Instituto de Aviação Civil de Moçambique 

Rua de Koregua 130, Maputo,  

Tel.: +258 21466419  Mob.: +258 843010663  

Email:  teodoro.correia@aeroportos.co.mz 

mailto:craig.partridge@cofelyineo-gdfsuez.com
mailto:swesechere@kcaa.or.ke
mailto:mohamed_omran58@yahoo.com
mailto:melud.omar@yahoo.com
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MOZAMBIQUE 18. Arlindo Soto Director of Air Navigation 

Instituto de Aviação Civil de Moçambique 

Alameda do Aeroporto C.P. 227, Maputo,  

Tel.:   +25821466032; Mob.:   +258 84 7435086 

Email:   arlindosoto@gmial.com 

RWANDA 19. Emmanuel Sabiiti Head, Aeronautical Communication & Surveillance 

Rwanda Civil Aviation Authority 

B.P. 1122, Kigali,  

Tel: +250 788508271  Fax +250 582609 

Email: esabiiti@caa.gov.rw 

NIGERIA 20. Odiba Padejoh  

 

Chief Air Traffic Engineer (Communication) 

Nigerian Airspace Management Agency (NAMA) 

Murtala Muhammed International Airport 

Ikeja – Lagos,  

Mob.:   +234 803 593 8383 

Email:  odibaa08@yahoo.co.uk 

NIGERIA 21. Iberi Christopher  

 

General Manager Surveillance 

Nigerian Airspace Management Agency (NAMA) 

Murtala Muhammed International Airport 

Ikeja – Lagos,  

Mob.:   +234 806 552 7998;   +234 777 90513 

Email:  chrisiberi@yahoo.com 

NIGERIA 22. Sule B Nephine  Assistant Manager Communications 

Nigerian Airspace Management Agency (NAMA) 

Murtala Muhammed International Airport 

Ikeja – Lagos,  

Mob.: +234 803 538 7800;   +234 802 372 7870 

Email:   babayosule@yahoo.com 

tel:%2B258%2084%20401%208243
mailto:arlindo
mailto:esabiiti@caa.gov.rw
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RWANDA 23. Emmanuel Sabiiti  Head CNS 

Rwanda Civil Aviation Authority 

B.P. 1122, Kigali,   

Tel.: +250 252 583 441;   Mob.: +250 788 508 271 

Email:   esabiiti@caa.gov.rw 

RWANDA 24. James Murera Senior Manager 

Rwanda Civil Aviation Authority 

B.P. 1122, Kigali,  

Tel: +250 788422246;  Fax: +250 582609 

Eamail: jmurera@caa.gov.rw 

SEYCHELLES 25. Evans Benstrong Aeronautical Telecoomunications Field Engineer 

Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 181, Seychelles International airport,  

Tel: +248 4384210 

Email: ebenstrong@scaa.sc 

SUDAN 26. Mahgoub Ehab Head, Air Navigation Engineering Systems 

Sudan Civil Aviation Authority, Sudan ACC 

P.O. Box 137, Khartoum,  

Tel : +249 12 3499320 Fax : +249 183783180 

Email : emahgoub@scaa.gov.sd;   eihabcaa@yahoo.co.uk 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

27. Dumisani Sangweni  Executive Commercial Services (act) 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +27 (11) 6071122; Mob.:  +27 (82) 5583339 

Email:   dumisanis@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

28. Joe Musandiwa  Senior Manager Business Development 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

mailto:jmurera@caa.gov.rw
mailto:ebenstrong@scaa.sc
mailto:emahgoub@scaa.gov.sd
mailto:eihabcaa@yahoo.co.uk
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Tel.:   +27 (11) 6071332;   Mob.:   +27 (82) 8299776 

Email:   josephm@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

29. Susann Brits  Manager Business Development North 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +2711 607 1163  Mob.  +27825699849 

Email:   susannb@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

30. Lwazi Janda  Manager Business Development South  

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +2711 607 1154 Mob: +27 (71) 685 5383 

Email:  lwazij@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

31. Leon Nel  Snr Systems Engineer 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +27 (11) 607 1229; Mob.:  +27 (82) 4900387 

Email:   leonn@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

32. Makaya Mamogale  Systems Engineer 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +2711 607 1244; Mob.:  +27 (82) 7202788; 

Email:   makayam@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

33. Helgard Wagener ATNS  

Snr Systems Engineer 

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:   +27 (11) 6071241;  Mob.:  +27 (82) 5527422 

Email:   helgardw@atns.co.za 

mailto:susannb@atns.co.za
mailto:leonn@atns.co.za
mailto:makayam@atns.co.za
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SOUTH 

AFRICA 

34. Johan van Schalkwyk  Snr Systems Engineer 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Mob.:   +27 825699813; Tel.:   +2711 6071237 

Email:   johanvs@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

35. Lisa Tele  Systems Engineer 

ATNS  

Private Bag X15, Kempton Park, 1620,  

Tel.:  +2711 607 1134; Mob.:  +27 72 456 0809 

Email:   lisat@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

36. Lindi-Lee Kirkman Pool Manager: AIM 

ATNS  

Private Bag X1, Bonaero Park, Gauteng, 1622, 

Tel.:   +27 (11) 928 6523; Mob.:  +27 (82) 5699852 

Email:   LindiK@atns.co.za 

SOUTH 

AFRICA 

37. Boy Sjndana Inspector CNS 

16 Treur Lose, Waterfall Park, Midrand,  

Tel.:   +27 11 545 1546; Mob.:    +27 83 461 6546  

Email:   sindaneb@caa.co.za 

SUDAN 38. Eltahir A. Hassan Mohamed ATM System Administration 

Sudan Civil Aviation Authority, Sudan Khartoum Airport 

Aubaid Khatim Street ANC, Equipment Room ATM-Section 

Tel.: +249 177 0001/183 0001Tel: +249 12 3499352, Fax: +249 8377001 

Email: eltahir5@yahoo.com 

SUDAN 39. Mahgoub Ehab  Head, Air Navigation Engineering Systems 

Sudan Civil Aviation Authority, Sudan ACC, P.O. Box 137, Khartoum 

Mob.:  +249 912277577; Tel.:  +249 12 3499320 

Email:   emahgoub@scaa.gov.sd;   eihabcaa@yahoo.co.uk 

mailto:ELTAHIR5@YAHOO.COM
mailto:emahgoub@scaa.gov.sd
mailto:eihabcaa@yahoo.co.uk
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UGANDA 40. Ronny Barongo Manager 

Safety Management Systems/Quality Assurance 

Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 

P.O. Box 5536, Kampala, Uganda 

Tel: +256 777 924408/256 757 977352; Fax: +256 414 320964 

Email: rbarongo@caa.co.ug 

UGANDA 41. Moses Thokeronga  Principal Technical Officer-Maintenance 

Civil Aviation Authority Uganda 

P.O. Box 5536, Kampala 

Mob.:   +256782594304; .:   +256 414 320 905;  Fax: +256 414 430964 

Email:   mthokeronga@caa.co.ug 

UGANDA 42. Gerald Agaba  Senior CNS Inspector 

Civil Aviation Authority Uganda 

P.O. Box 5536, Kampala 

Tel.:  +256 414 352 000; Mob.:   +256 714 242 933; Fax:+256 414321401 

Email:   gagaba@caa.co.ug 

TANZANIA 43. Valentina Norbert Kayombo  Civil Aviation Authority  

Chief Air Navigation Engineer 

P.O. Box 2819, Dar es Salaam 

Tel.:   +255 222 863 814; Mob.:  +255 830 713 86; Fax: +255 22 284 

4300 

Email:   vkayombo@tcaa.go.tz 

YEMEN 44. Waled Al-qumaim  Head of Recording System Section  

Yemen Civil Aviation and Meteorology Authority  (CAMA) 

Tel.:   +967 134 5510;  Mob.:   +967 733110037; Fax: +967 1 344047 

Email:  wkumaim@mtn.com.ye 

ZAMBIA 45. Ariel Phiri  Systems Development Engineer 

National Airports Company Limited 

mailto:rbarongo@caa.co.ug
mailto:mthokeronga@caa.co.ug
mailto:gagaba@caa.co.ug
mailto:vkayombo@tcaa.go.tz
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P O Box 30174, Lusaka 

Mob.:   +260 922 848 418 

Email:   ariel.phiri@lun.aero 

ZAMBIA 46. Harrison J Banda  Chief Telecommunications Officer 

Department of Civil Aviation 

P O Box 50137, Lusaka 

Mob.:   +260 966 880 699  Fax: +260 211251841 

Email:   Harryban16@hotmail.com 

ZAMBIA 47. Samson Kabaso Chief Telecommunications Officer 

Department of Civil Aviation 

Lusaka 

Tel: +260 977280644;  Fax: +260 211251841 

Email: kabasom@gmail.com 

ZIMBABWE 48. Blessing Ngwarai Technical Services Manager 

Zimbabwe Civil Aviation Authority 

P. Bag 7716, Causeway, Harare, Zimbabwe 

Tel: +263 4 585104; Mob: +263 712 213671 Fax: +263 4 585100 

Email: bngwarai@caaz.co.zw 

ASECNA 49. Armand Eric Damiba  Charge Activites Systemes de Communication 

ASECNA Head Quarters, Dakar, Senegal 

Mob.: +221 338208169 

Email:   damibaeri@asecna.org 

ASECNA 50. Sougue Bissa  Responsable Exploitation des Télécommunications 

Direction de l'Exploitation Technique 

BP 3144, Dakar, Senegal 

Tel.:   +221 338695749 Mob.:   +221 776542355 

Email:   souguebis@asecna.org 

mailto:harryban16@hotmail.com
mailto:kabasom@gmail.com
mailto:bngwarai@caaz.co.zw
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ASECNA 51. Ngaya Herbert Rodrigue  R&D CNS/MET Expert 

ASECNA Head Quarters, Dakar, Senegal 

Tel.:   +221 338 695 230 ; Mob.:   +221 774 620 243 

Email:   ngayaher@asecna.org 

ASECNA 52. Abdel Nasser Sant’anna Charge Recherche et Developpement CNS/MET 

ASECNA 53. Ulrich Josiah Backobi Cadre Etudes ATM/CNS/MET 

IATA 54. Sidy Gueye  Assistant Director SO&I Africa, IATA 

88 Stella Street Sandown mews, Johannesburg, South Africa 

Tel.:   +27 82 746 7413; Tel.:   +27 11 5232739; Fax: +27 11 5232704 

Email:   gueyes@iata.org 

ICAO 55. Prosper Zo’o Minto’o  Regional Officer CNS, ICAO ESAF Office 

P.O. Box 46294, 00100, Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel.:   +254 20 7622367 Mob.:   +254 714 820 976 

Email:   PZoomintoo@icao.int 

ICAO 56. François-Xavier Salambanga  Regional Officer CNS, ICAO WACAF Office 

Route de l'Aéroport,, Aéroport International Léopold Sedar Senghor 

Bp: 2356 Dakar –Yoff, Sénégal  

Tel.:   +221 338692415 

Email:   FSalambanga@dakar.icao.int; 

INTELSAT 57. Ronsley Kubie Sales Director Africa 

P O Box 781931, (138 West Street) 

Sandton, 2146, South Africa  

Mob.:   +27 82 962 6911; Tel.:   +27 11 535 4737 

Email:   ronsley.kubie@intelsat.com 

INTELSAT 58. Lare Atcha Obou P O Box 781931, (138 West Street) 

Sandton, 2146, South Africa  

--------------------------------- 

mailto:gueyes@iata.org

